
1D Open Poles  ( 35 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 20.780 20.780 $157.00
2 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 21.098 21.098 $105.00
3 *Miranda Schott - Martini Martini (20+) 21.115 21.115
4 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 21.215 21.215
5 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.699 21.699
6 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 21.710 21.710

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 21.915 21.915 $135.00
2 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 22.005 22.005 $90.00

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 22.884 22.884 $90.00
2 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 22.886 22.886 $60.00
3 Samantha Doran - Remi 23.264 23.264
4 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 23.429 23.429

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 23.792 23.792 $68.00
2 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) (Nov) 23.921 23.921 $45.00
3 Fawn Schott - Belle (15-19) 24.694 24.694
4 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 25.059 25.059
5 Samantha Doran - Reel 21.587 5 26.587
6 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) pts 21.992 5 26.992
7 *Candice McDonald - Trigger 27.497 27.497
8 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.565 5 27.565
9 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 22.811 5 27.811

10 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.355 5 28.355
11 *Kassandra Mason- Likea Dual Spark 27.797 5 32.797
12 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 30.515 5 35.515
13 Tilden Shofner - Snip (12-14) 27.231 10 37.231
14 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) NS NS
15 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita NT NT
16 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) NT NT
17 *Madison Clark - Spider (9-11)  NT NT
18 Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 22.342 22.342 $40.00
2 *Raylee Springer - Kisses 27.143 27.143
3 *Allyson May - Katy 27.611 27.611
4 *Ava Clark - Speedy NT NT

 *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards. 
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9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 21.699 21.699 $42.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 21.710 21.710 $28.00
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 23.921 23.921
4 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 30.515 5 35.515
5 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy NS NS
6 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie NT NT
7 *Madison Clark - Spider (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Madison Speer -Lady Oh (12-14) 21.915 21.915 $36.00
2 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 22.005 22.005 $24.00
3 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 23.792 23.792
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) pts 21.992 5 26.992
5 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 22.811 5 27.811
6 Tilden Shofner - Snip (12-14) 27.231 10 37.231

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 21.215 21.215 $50.00
2 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.884 22.884
3 *Fawn Schott - Foxy 23.429 23.429
4 Fawn Schott - Belle (15-19) 24.694 24.694
5 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 22.565 5 27.565

20 & Over Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 20.780 20.780 $40.00
2 *Miranda Schott - Martini 21.115 21.115
3 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (20+) 25.059 25.059
4 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.355 5 28.355

Novice Poles $300 Base Penalty Time Payout

1 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 21.098 21.098 $50.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash 21.710 21.710
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 23.921 23.921
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) (Nov) 22.881 5 27.881
5 Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 18.255 18.255 $54.00
2 *Raylee Springer - Kisses 18.741 18.741 $36.00
3 *Ella Evans - Hammer 19.602 19.602
4 *Allyson May - Katy 19.468 5 24.468
5 *Dunn  Evans - Cartman 26.670 26.670
6 *Ava Clark - Speedy 23.976 5 28.976
7 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicaLinda 48.284 48.284
8 *Cutter Gallaway - Hollywood 89.562 89.562
9 *Steely Felps - Paris (A) 43.296 43.296
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9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie 17.406 17.406 $54.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 17.560 17.560 $36.00
3 Kelsey Harms- Blitz) (*9-11pts)) 17.749 17.749
4 Elizabeth Farr - June Bug 19.587 19.587
5 *Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nancy (9-11) 23.349 5 28.349
6 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 18.918 10 28.918
7 *Garner Henke - Miss Blue Ability (pts) NS NS
8 Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy NS NS
9 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 London Gorham- Fortunes Flame (12-14) 16.908 16.908 $60.00
2 *McKenzie Speer - Sis 17.214 17.214 $36.00
3 London Gorham - Firefly 17.412 17.412 $24.00
4 Tilden Shofner - Snip (12-14) 17.540 17.540
5 *Kyra Still - LaJollas Hotshot 17.703 17.703
6 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh 17.920 17.920
7 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) 18.075 18.075
8 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 18.313 18.313
9 London Gorham - XV Watch Me Rock 17.068 5 22.068

10 Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) NS NS
11 London Gorham- Shawnes French Bug (12-14) NS NS
12 *Brady Stewart - Mitey Frenchmans Gal (12-14) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Alissa Flores - Tequila Lenas Macho (15-19) 17.195 17.195 $60.00
2 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.613 17.613 $40.00
3 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.737 17.737
4 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 18.184 18.184
5 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 18.258 18.258
6 Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) pts 18.363 18.363
7 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy 18.600 18.600
8 Alissa Flores - Dashin to  Heaven (15-19) 17.370 5 22.370
9 *Fawn Schott - Foxy 18.317 5 23.317

10 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) (pts) 17.206 17.206 $70.00
2 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.746 17.746 $48.00
3 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 17.862 17.862 $28.00
4 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 17.970 17.970
5 Darcy Shofner - Munch (20-49) 18.000 18.000
6 Amanda Slaughter- Otoes Two Eyed Zan (20-49) 18.054 18.054
7 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) 18.349 18.349
8 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 18.489 18.489
9 Vanessa McCain - Jets Reble Yell (20-49) 18.732 18.732

10 Alexis James - Minnute TA Winnit 19.404 19.404
11 *Miranda Schott -Chic (20-49) 17.623 5 22.623
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12 *Toni Felps - Paris 17.950 5 22.95
13 *Christina Lee - MBCoronaSwayzewood (20-49) 19.560 5 24.560
14 Vanessa McCain - Only Happy Endings (20-49) NS NS

50 & Over Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 17.879 17.879 $60.00
2 *Christine Coffell - JB 18.062 18.062 $40.00
3 *Pamela McClaugherty - SGBadgersGirl (50+) 18.250 18.250
4 Cheryl Allen - KB Classy Cowgirl 18.483 18.483
5 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 18.507 18.507
6 Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 20.041 20.041
7 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+pts) (Nov) 17.938 5 22.938
8 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 19.649 5 24.649
9 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) NS NS

10 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang 17.524 17.524 $70.00
2 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (9-11)(Nov) 17.789 17.789 $42.00
3 *Christine Coffell - JB 18.062 18.062 $28.00
4 *Kinley Klaehn/Serena Walston - Nita (Nov) 18.075 18.075
5 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 18.254 18.254
6 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 18.266 18.266
7 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKiss inVegas (20-49)(Nov) 18.489 18.489
8 *Candice McDonald - Trigger 19.066 19.066
9 *Mendy Clark - Spider 19.441 19.441

10 *Desiree McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter 19.686 19.686
11 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 21.018 21.018
12 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 17.938 5 22.938
13 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 22.045 5 27.045
14 *Judy Teal- Sam (50+) (Nov) NT NT

1D OPEN BARRELS  (84 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1D
1 London Gorham- Fortunes Flame (12-14) 16.908 16.908 $324.00
2 Alissa Flores - Tequila Lenas Macho (15-19) 17.195 17.195 $243.00
3 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 17.206 17.206 $162.00
4 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 17.214 17.214 $81.00
5 Amanda Slaughter- Fame US Rolex 17.316 17.316
6 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 17.406 17.406

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 London Gorham - Firefly (12-14) 17.412 17.412 $270.00
2 Amanda Slaughter- Blue Eyed Jackson 17.508 17.508 $202.00
3 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang/GenuineSansMan (Nov)17.524 17.524 $135.00
4 Tilden Shofner - Snip (12-14) 17.540 17.540 $68.00
5 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 17.560 17.560
6 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.613 17.613
7 Clay Sewalt- Sunshine 17.660 17.66
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8 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 17.703 17.703
9 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.737 17.737

10 Samantha Doran- Remi 17.743 17.743
11 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.746 17.746
12 Kelsey Harms- Blitz (*9-11pts) 17.749 17.749
13 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 17.789 17.789
14 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 17.862 17.862
15 Toni Felps - Tommy 17.865 17.865
16 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 17.879 17.879

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 17.920 17.920 $216.00
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 17.970 17.970 $162.00
3 Darcy Shofner - Munch (20-49) 18.000 18.000 $108.00
4 Amanda Slaughter- Otoes Two Eyed Zan (20-49) 18.054 18.054 $54.00
5 *Christine Coffell- JB (50+) (Nov) 18.062 18.062
6 *Kinley Klaehn - Nita (12-14) 18.075 18.075
7 *Kelan Bode- Toasty 18.130 18.130
8 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 18.184 18.184
9 *Pamela McClaugherty - SG BadgersGirl (50+) 18.250 18.250

10 *Toni Felps - Teeth 18.254 18.254
11 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 18.258 18.258
12 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 18.266 18.266
13 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 18.313 18.313
14 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) 18.349 18.349
15 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) pts 18.363 18.363

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Cheryl Allen - KB Classy Cowgirl (50&O) 18.483 18.483 $162.00
2 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 18.489 18.489 $121.00
3 *Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 18.507 18.507 $81.00
4 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19) 18.600 18.600 $41.00
5 Vanessa McCain - Jets Reble Yell (20-49) 18.732 18.732
6 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 18.741 18.741
7 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 18.836 18.836

5D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 19.066 19.066 $108.00
2 Morgann Crawford- Nala 19.131 19.131 $81.00
3 Alexis James - Minnute TA Winnit (20-49) 19.404 19.404 $46.00
4 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 19.441 19.441 $35.00
5 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita 19.450 19.45
6 *Katheryne Walston - Gracie 19.536 19.536
7 Elizabeth - Farr - June Bug (9-11) 19.587 19.587
8 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter 19.686 19.686
9 *Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 20.041 20.041

10 *Kassandra Mason- LikaDualSpark 20.544 20.544
11 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 21.018 21.018

London Gorham - XV Watch Me Rock 17.068 5 NT
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Alissa Flores - Dashin to  Heaven (15-19) 17.370 5 NT
*Miranda Schott -Chic (20-49) 17.623 5 NT
*Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 17.938 5 NT
*Toni Felps - Paris (20-49) 17.950 5 NT
*Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 18.317 5 NT
Charlene Curry- Melman 18.560 5 NT
*Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 18.918 10 NT
*Christina Lee- MB Corona SwazeyWood (20-49) 19.560 5 NT
*Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 19.649 5 NT
Morgan Crawford- Gizmo 19.956 5 NT
*Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 22.045 5 NT
Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 23.349 5 NT
*Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) NT NT
*Rebecca Rowell - KN Google Me Fabulous NT NT
Brady Stewart - Mitey Frenchmans Gal (12-14) NT NT
*Judy Teal - Sam (Nov) NT NT
*Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) NT NT
*Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) NS NS
*Garner Henke - Miss Blue Ability NS NS
*Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) NS NS
*Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) NS NS
*Rayni Sandidge - Whinny NS NS
*Samantha Cortinas - Shrek (12-14) NS NS
*Kelsey Harms- Lucy NS NS
Vanessa McCain - Only Happy Endings (20-49) NS NS
London Gorham- Shawnes French Bug (12-14) NS NS
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